
Pattern of Shareholding
as at December 31, 2021

# of Shareholders

S.No. Categories of Shareholders No. of Shareholders Total Shares Held Percentage (%)

Shareholdings' Slab Total Shares Held

460
182
77
130
9
6
3
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1

878

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Individuals - local 
Individuals - foreign 
Banks, DFIs & NBFCs 
Joint Stock Companies 
Others 
Insurance Companies 
NIT & ICP 
Modarabas and Mutual Funds 
Foreign Institutions 

851
1
1

14
11
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

878

 1,927,088 
 20 

 25,525,169 
 9,092 

 15,928 
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 27,477,297 

7.01%
0.00%

92.90%
0.03%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

1
101
501

1001
5001

10001
15001
20001
25001
35001
45001
50001
60001

315001
655001

25525001

100
500

1000
5000

10000
15000
20000
25000
30000
40000
50000
55000
65000

320000
66000

25530000

4,873
60,154
68,104

284,461
76,385
70,508
57,000
23,000
29,993
75,500
48,500
54,650

123,500
320,000
655,500

25,525,169

 27,477,297 

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

JS
Global Capital Limited

146



Pattern of Shareholding
as at December 31, 2021

Categories of Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage (%)

Directors and their spouse(s) and    
   minor children
Mr. Shahab Anwar Khawaja
Mr. Muhammad Kamran Nasir
Mr. Iftikhar Ahmed Rao
Mr. Muhammad Yousuf Amanullah
Ms. Shireen Raza
Mr. Hasan Saeed Akber
* Syed Ghaus Ahmad
Mr. Salaal Hasan

Associated Companies, Under
   takings and Related Parties

NIT & ICP

Banks, DFIs & NBFCs

Insurance Companies

Modarabas and Mutual Funds

General Public

a. Local
    b. Foreign

Foreign Companies

Others

Total

 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 2 
 1 

 3 

 -   

 -   

 -   

 -   

 841 
 1 

 -   

 24 

 878 

 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 2 
 1 

 25,525,264 

 -   

 -   

 -   

 -   

 1,927,035 
 20 

 -   

 24,969 

 27,477,297 

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.90%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.01%
0.00%

0.00%

0.09%

100.00%

ANNUAL REPORT
2021147

*Syed Ghaus Ahmad has tendered his resignation subsequent to the year ended December 
31st, 2021 which was accepted by the Board in its meeting held on February 18th, 2022. 



Pattern of Shareholding
as at December 31, 2021

Share holders holding 10% or more Shares Held Percentage (%)

JS Bank Limited  25,525,169 92.90%

JS
Global Capital Limited

148


