## Pattern of Shareholding as at December 31, 2021

# of Shareholders	Shareholdings' Slab		Total Shares Held	
460	1	to	100	4,873
182	101	to	500	60,154
77	501	to	1000	68,104
130	1001	to	5000	284,461
9	5001	to	10000	76,385
6	10001	to	15000	70,508
3	15001	to	20000	57,000
1	20001	to	25000	23,000
1	25001	to	30000	29,993
2	35001	to	40000	75,500
1	45001	to	50000	48,500
1	50001	to	55000	54,650
2	60001	to	65000	123,500
1	315001	to	320000	320,000
1	655001	to	66000	655,500
1	25525001	to	25530000	25,525,169
878				27,477,297

S.No.	Categories of Shareholders	No. of Shareholders	Total Shares Held	Percentage (%)
1	Individuals - local	851	1,927,088	7.01%
2	Individuals - foreign	1	20	0.00%
3	Banks, DFIs & NBFCs	1	25,525,169	92.90%
4	Joint Stock Companies	14	9,092	0.03%
5	Others	11	15,928	0.06%
6	Insurance Companies	-	-	0.00%
7	NIT & ICP	-	-	0.00%
8	Modarabas and Mutual Funds	-	-	0.00%
9	Foreign Institutions	-	-	0.00%
		878	27,477,297	100%



## **Pattern of Shareholding**

as at December 31, 2021

Categories of Shareholders	Shareholders	Shares Held	Percentage (%)
Directors and their spouse(s) and			
minor children			
Mr. Shahab Anwar Khawaja	1	1	0.00%
Mr. Muhammad Kamran Nasir	1	1	0.00%
Mr. Iftikhar Ahmed Rao	1	1	0.00%
Mr. Muhammad Yousuf Amanullah	1	1	0.00%
Ms. Shireen Raza	1	1	0.00%
Mr. Hasan Saeed Akber	1	1	0.00%
* Syed Ghaus Ahmad	2	2	0.00%
Mr. Salaal Hasan	1	1	0.00%
Associated Companies, Under			
takings and Related Parties	3	25,525,264	92.90%
takings and helded i arties	0	25,525,204	92.9078
NIT & ICP	-	-	0.00%
Banks, DFIs & NBFCs	-	-	0.00%
Insurance Companies	-	-	0.00%
Modarabas and Mutual Funds	-	-	0.00%
General Public			
a. Local	841	1,927,035	7.01%
b. Foreign	041	1,927,035	0.00%
b. i oreign	I	20	0.00%
Foreign Companies	-	-	0.00%
Others	24	24,969	0.09%
Total	878	27,477,297	100.00%

\*Syed Ghaus Ahmad has tendered his resignation subsequent to the year ended December 31st, 2021 which was accepted by the Board in its meeting held on February 18th, 2022.



## **Pattern of Shareholding**

as at December 31, 2021

Share holders holding 10% or more	Shares Held	Percentage (%)
JS Bank Limited	25,525,169	92.90%

<b>%</b> IS	JS Global Capital Limited
	Giobal Capital Linneu